# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sung-Tsei CHEN	04/22/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Markwins International Corporation
Street Address:	22067 Ferrero Parkway
City:	City of Industry
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91789

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29204235

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-796-4000

Email: Danton@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Danton K. Mak

Address Line 1: 225 S. Lake Ave.

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danton K. Mak

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Rights#page1.tif source=Assignment of Rights#page2.tif

l \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 014656 FRAME: 0955 and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-taentified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00 ), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

[Page 1 of 2] AS02B/REV01

PATENT REEL: 014656 FRAME: 0956



**RECORDED: 05/26/2004** 

[Page 2 of 2] AS02C/REV01

PATENT REEL: 014656 FRAME: 0957